10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

YEAR

2022

2008

1989

1980

1978

1979

1982

1975

1992

1989

1988

2017

2023

2022

1981

1995

2017

1972

1970

2017

KNOX MOUNTAIN HILLCLIMB

FASTEST SPORTS RACING DRIVERS 2025

DRIVER

Mark Uhlmann
Ian Wood

Ross Bentley
Mike Hill

Bryan Evans
Rob McGregor
Bill Warner
David O Saville-Peck
Doug Lorraine
Art MacKenzie
Pat Brown

John Edwards
Jorgen Kraus
Cam Thorkelson
John Haftner
Justin Stubbs
Jeff Taylor
Jerry Olsen
John Randall

Mike Potgieter

CAR

Stohr WF1

Rawlson Can-Am CR 11

BPS1 Mazda

Lola T-294

Johnson JM 2¢

Chevron Spyder

VW Dune Sprint

Costello Leland
Royal T-492
Mallock
Mallock
Diasio-Subaru
Rush SR
Caterham
Dunebuggy
Tiga

Radical -SR3
Mclaren
Brabham BT8

Cheeta SRI

TIME

1:39.989

1:48.570

1:51.900

1:52.219

1:52.344

1:53.651

1:54.449

1:54.899

1:55.232

1:55.661

1:55.850

1:55.322

1:56.279

1:57.556

1:58.040

1:58.181

1:58.784

1:59.815

1:59.986

1:59.999

CLASS

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR



