

KNOX MOUNTAIN HILLCLIMB

FASTEST SPORTS RACING DRIVERS 2025

	YEAR	DRIVER	CAR	TIME	CLASS
1	2022	Mark Uhlmann	Stohr WF1	1:39.989	SR
2	2008	Ian Wood	Rawlson Can-Am CR 11	1:48.570	SR
3	1989	Ross Bentley	BPS1 Mazda	1:51.900	SR
4	1980	Mike Hill	Lola T-294	1:52.219	SR
5	1978	Bryan Evans	Johnson JM 2c	1:52.344	SR
6	1979	Rob McGregor	Chevron Spyder	1:53.651	SR
7	1982	Bill Warner	VW Dune Sprint	1:54.449	SR
8	1975	David O Saville-Peck	Costello Leland	1:54.899	SR
9	1992	Doug Lorraine	Royal T-492	1:55.232	SR
10	1989	Art MacKenzie	Mallock	1:55.661	SR
11	1988	Pat Brown	Mallock	1:55.850	SR
12	2017	John Edwards	Diasio-Subaru	1:55.322	SR
13	2023	Jorgen Kraus	Rush SR	1:56.279	SR
14	2022	Cam Thorkelson	Caterham	1:57.556	SR
15	1981	John Haftner	Dunebuggy	1:58.040	SR
16	1995	Justin Stubbs	Tiga	1:58.181	SR
17	2017	Jeff Taylor	Radical -SR3	1:58.784	SR
18	1972	Jerry Olsen	Mclaren	1:59.815	SR
19	1970	John Randall	Brabham BT8	1:59.986	SR
20	2017	Mike Potgieter	Cheeta SRI	1:59.999	SR